

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22143-22145/2011

KATTERI S.VENUGOPALASWAMY DEV. & ANR.ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VARDACHARI(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr V Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dasharath T.M., Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 18 and 20 through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

On the last date on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 11 a submission at Bar had been advanced by the ld. counsel that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record but scrutiny of the record indicates that vakalatnama is filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 to 11 only. Omission be rectified by next date, so far as respondent No.2 is concerned.

Respondent Nos.1,12,13 to 17,19,21 to 26 are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

List again on 1.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj