

Listed on 10.02.2015
Ld. Registrar Court No. 1
Item No. 6

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos.
22143-22145 of 2011

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Katteri S. Venugopalaswamy Dev. & Anr. Etc. ..Petitioners

versus

R. Vardachari (D) Tr. Lrs. & Ors Etc. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 30th October, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

"Spare copies be filed within a week. Last opportunity is granted for this purpose. List again on 10.02.2015."

It is submitted that in view of the above order, counsel has on 21st November, 2014 filed spare copies of the Special Leave Petition and show cause notice has been issued on 16th January, 2015 to Respondent Nos. 18 and 20. Neither A. D. card nor unserved registered cover has been received back from Respondent Nos. 18 and 20.

Service of show cause notices is incomplete in respect of Respondent Nos. 18 and 20.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 9th day of February, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate.
Mr. Rohini Musa, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp