

have failed to enter appearance.

Petition stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matter.

SLP(C) NO.22145/2011

Service and pleadings of the 20 respondents herein also stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matter.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar