

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22143-22145/2011

KATTERI S.VENUGOPALASWAMY DEV. & ANR.ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VARDACHARI (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

Date : 26/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr V Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rohini Musa,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.22143/2011

Service of respondent no.18 is not yet complete. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service. Be taken within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent nos. 1,2,13 to 17 and 20 have opted not to appear despite being duly served.

Respondent nos. 3 to 12 have opted not to file any counter affidavit.

Item No.17

SLP(C) NO.22144/2011

Service upon all the eight respondents is complete but none has entered appearance.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matter.

SLP(C) NO.22145/2011

Service upon all the 20 respondents is complete but none has entered appearance.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matter.

List again on 5.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar