

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos.
22143-22145 of 2011**

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Katteri S. Venugopalaswamy Dev.
(D) by Lrs.& Anr. Etc. ..Petitioners

versus

R. Vardachari (D) Tr. Lrs.
& Ors Etc. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 26th August, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

SLP(C) NO.22143/2011

Service of respondent no.18 is not yet complete. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service. Be taken within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent nos. 1,2,13 to 17 and 20 have opted not to appear despite being duly served.

Respondent nos. 3 to 12 have opted not to file any counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.22144/2011

Service upon all the eight respondents is complete but none has entered appearance.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matter.

SLP(C) NO.22145/2011

Service upon all the 20 respondents is complete but none has entered appearance.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matter.

List again on 5.11.2015.

It is submitted that Mr. S. Rajappa, Advocate has on 15th October, 2015, filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 18 but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notices is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 4th day of November, 2015

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate
Mr. Rohini Musa, Advocate
Mr. S. Rajappa, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

ac