

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
22143-22145/2011

KATTERI S.VENUGOPALASWAMY DEV. &amp; ANR.ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VARDACHARI(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)  
Date : 12/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Musa,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 22413/2011

Despite last opportunity having been granted to respondent nos. 3 to 12, they have not filed counter affidavit. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Four weeks time, as last opportunity is granted to respondent no. 18 for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 1-2 and 13-17 despite due service.

SLP(C) No.22144/2011

Despite last opportunity having been granted to respondent no. 7, he has not filed counter affidavit. As such, further opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent nos. 1-6 and 8 despite due service.

SLP(C) No. 22145/2011

Despite last opportunity having been granted to respondent nos. 3 to 11, they have not filed counter affidavit. As such, further opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent nos. 1, 2 and 12-20 despite due service.

List again on 28.07.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar