

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4865-4867/2018

KATTERI S.VENUGOPALASWAMY DEV. AND ANR ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.VARDACHARI(D) TR.LRS. AND ORS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(list the matter on NMD)

Date : 17-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr V Parbhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR
Ms. Rohini Musa, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents are duly served/represented.

Parties may file statement of case within the stipulated
period.Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
17.08.2018

hj